www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40019
87 Revision: 24-May-06
173D
Vishay Sprague
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Axial-Leaded, Molded-Case
FEATURES
• Terminations: Tin/lead (SnPb), 100 % Tin

CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 20 %
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 10 %
Max. DCL
at + 25 °C
(µA)
Max. DF
at + 25 °C
120 Hz (%)
2 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 2.5 V . . . 1.5 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 1.8 V
6.8 U 173D685X0002U 173D685X9002U 0.5 10
8.2 U - 173D825X9002U 0.5 10
10.0 U 173D106X0002U 173D106X9002U 0.5 10
12.0 V - 173D126X9002V 0.5 10
15.0 V 173D156X0002V 173D156X9002V 0.5 10
18.0 V - 173D186X9002V 0.5 10
22.0 V 173D226X0002V 173D226X9002V 0.5 10
27.0 V - 173D276X9002V 0.5 10
33.0 V 173D336X0002V 173D336X9002V 0.5 10
39.0 W - 173D396X9002W 0.6 10
47.0 W 173D476X0002W 173D476X9002W 0.8 10
56.0 W - 173D566X9002W 0.9 10
68.0 W 173D686X0002W 173D686X9002W 1.1 10
4 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 5 V . . . 2.5 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 3 V
4.7 U 173D475X0004U 173D475X9004U 0.5 8
5.6 U - 173D565X9004U 0.5 8
6.8 U 173D685X0004U 173D685X9004U 0.5 8
8.2 V - 173D825X9004V 0.5 8
10.0 V 173D106X0004V 173D106X9004V 0.5 8
12.0 V - 173D126X9004V 0.5 8
15.0 V 173D156X0004V 173D156X9004V 0.5 8
18.0 V - 173D186X9004V 0.6 8
22.0 V 173D226X0004V 173D226X9004V 0.7 8
27.0 W - 173D276X9004W 0.9 8
33.0 W 173D336X0004W 173D336X9004W 1.1 8
39.0 W - 173D396X9004W 1.2 8
47.0 W 173D476X0004W 173D476X9004W 1.5 8
56.0 X - 173D566X9004X 1.5 8
68.0 X 173D686X0004X 173D686X9004X 2.2 8
6 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 8 V . . . 4 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 5 V
3.3 U 173D335X0006U 173D335X9006U 0.5 4
3.9 U - 173D395X9006U 0.5 4
4.7 U 173D475X0006U 173D475X9006U 0.5 4
5.6 V - 173D565X9006V 0.5 4
6.8 V 173D685X0006V 173D685X9006V 0.5 6
8.2 V - 173D825X9006V 0.5 6
10.0 V 173D106X0006V 173D106X9006V 0.5 6
12.0 V - 173D126X9006V 0.6 6
15.0 V 173D156X0006V 173D156X9006V 0.7 6
18.0 W - 173D186X9006W 0.9 6
22.0 W 173D226X0006W 173D226X9006W 1.1 6
27.0 W - 173D276X9006W 1.3 6
33.0 W 173D336X0006W 173D336X9006W 1.5 6
39.0 X - 173D396X9006X 1.9 6
47.0 X 173D476X9006X 173D476X9006X 2.3 6
56.0 X - 173D566X9006X 2.7 6
68.0 X 173D686X0006X 173D686X9006X 3.3 6
82.0 Y - 173D826X9006Y 3.9 8
100.0 Y 173D107X0006Y 173D107X9006Y 4.8 8
120.0 Y - 173D127X9006Y 5.0 8
150.0 Y 173D157X0006Y 173D157X9006Y 5.0 8
180.0 Y - 173D187X9006Y 8.6 8
220.0 Y 173D227X0006Y 173D227X9006Y 10.0 8
270.0 Y - 173D277X9006Y 10.0 8
330.0 Y 173D337X0006Y 173D337X9006Y 10.0 8
* Part number should include "X5"; for ± 5 % units (special order).
173D
Vishay Sprague Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Axial-Leaded, Molded-Case
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40019
89 Revision: 24-May-06
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 20 %
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 10 %
Max. DCL
at + 25 °C
(µA)
Max. DF
at + 25 °C
120 Hz (%)
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 13 V . . . 7 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 9 V
2.2 U 173D225X0010U 173D225X9010U 0.5 4
2.7 U - 173D275X9010U 0.5 4
3.3 U 173D335X0010U 173D335X9010U 0.5 4
3.9 V - 173D395X9010V 0.5 4
4.7 V 173D475X0010V 173D475X9010V 0.5 4
5.6 V - 173D565X9010V 0.5 4
6.8 V 173D685X0010V 173D685X9010V 0.5 6
8.2 V - 173D825X9010V 0.7 6
10.0 V 173D106X0010V 173D106X9010V 0.8 6
12.0 W - 173D126X9010W 1.0 6
15.0 W 173D156X0010W 173D156X9010W 1.2 6
18.0 W - 173D186X9010W 1.4 6
22.0 W 173D226X0010W 173D226X9010W 1.5 6
27.0 X - 173D276X9010X 2.2 6
33.0 X 173D336X0010X 173D336X9010X 2.6 6
39.0 X - 173D396X9010X 3.1 6
47.0 X 173D476X0010X 173D476X9010X 3.8 6
56.0 Y - 173D566X9010Y 4.4 6
68.0 Y 173D686X0010Y 173D686X9010Y 5.0 6
82.0 Y - 173D826X9010Y 5.0 8
100.0 Y 173D107X0010Y 173D107X9010Y 8.0 8
120.0 Y - 173D127X9010Y 9.6 8
150.0 Y 173D157X0010Y 173D157X9010Y 10.0 8
180.0 Y - 173D187X9010Y 10.0 8
220.0 Y 173D227X0010Y 173D227X9010Y 10.0 8
15 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 20 V . . . 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 12 V
1.5 U 173D155X0015U 173D155X9015U 0.5 4
1.8 U - 173D185X9015U 0.5 4
2.2 U 173D225X0015U 173D225X9015U 0.5 4
2.7 V - 173D275X9015V 0.5 4
3.3 V 173D335X0015V 173D335X9015V 0.5 4
3.9 V - 173D395X9015V 0.5 4
4.7 V 173D475X0015V 173D475X9015V 0.6 4
5.6 V - 173D565X9015V 0.7 4
6.8 V 173D685X0015V 173D685X9015V 0.8 6
8.2 W - 173D825X9015W 1.0 6
10.0 W 173D106X0015W 173D106X9015W 1.2 6
12.0 W - 173D126X9015W 1.4 6
15.0 W 173D156X0015W 173D156X9015W 1.5 6
18.0 X - 173D186X9015X 2.2 6
22.0 X 173D226X9015X 173D226X9015X 2.6 6
27.0 X - 173D276X9015X 3.2 6
33.0 X 173D336X0015X 173D336X9015X 4.0 6
39.0 Y - 173D396X9015Y 4.7 6
47.0 Y 173D476X0015Y 173D476X9015Y 5.0 6
56.0 Y - 173D566X9015Y 6.7 6
68.0 Y 173D686X0015Y 173D686X9015Y 8.2 6
82.0 Y - 173D826X9015Y 9.8 8
100.0 Y 173D107X0015Y 173D107X9015Y 10.0 8
120.0 Y - 173D127X9015Y 10.0 8
150.0 Y 173D157X0015Y 173D157X9015Y 10.0 8
* Part number should include "X5"; for ± 5 % units (special order).
Document Number: 40019 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-May-06 90
173D
Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Axial-Leaded, Molded-Case
Vishay Sprague
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 20 %
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 10 %
Max. DCL
at + 25 °C
(µA)
Max. DF
at + 25 °C
120 Hz (%)
20 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 26 V . . . 13 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 16 V
1.0 U 173D105X0020U 173D105X9020U 0.5 4
1.2 U - 173D125X9020U 0.5 4
1.5 U 173D155X0020U 173D155X9020U 0.5 4
1.8 V - 173D185X9020V 0.5 4
2.2 V 173D225X0020V 173D225X9020V 0.5 4
2.7 V - 173D275X9020V 0.5 4
3.3 V 173D335X0020V 173D335X9020V 0.5 4
3.9 V - 173D395X9020V 0.6 4
4.7 V 173D475X0020V 173D475X9020V 0.8 4
5.6 W - 173D565X9020W 0.9 4
6.8 W 173D685X0020W 173D685X9020W 1.1 6
8.2 W - 173D825X9020W 1.3 6
10.0 W 173D106X0020W 173D106X9020W 1.6 6
12.0 X - 173D126X9020X 1.9 6
15.0 X 173D156X0020X 173D156X9020X 2.4 6
18.0 X - 173D186X9020X 2.9 6
22.0 X 173D226X0020X 173D226X9020X 3.5 6
27.0 Y - 173D276X9020Y 4.3 6
33.0 Y 173D336X0020Y 173D336X9020Y 5.0 6
39.0 Y - 173D396X9020Y 6.2 6
47.0 Y 173D476X0020Y 173D476X9020Y 7.5 6
56.0 Y - 173D566X9020Y 8.9 6
68.0 Y 173D686X0020Y 173D686X9020Y 10.0 6
82.0 Y - 173D826X9020Y 10.0 6
100.0 Y 173D107X0020Y 173D107X9020Y 10.0 6
25 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 32 V . . . 17 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 21 V
0.47 U 173D474X0025U 173D474X9025U 0.5 3
0.56 U - 173D564X9025U 0.5 3
0.68 U 173D684X0025U 173D684X9025U 0.5 3
0.82 U - 173D824X9025U 0.5 3
1.0 U 173D105X0025U 173D105X9025U 0.5 3
1.2 V - 173D125X9025V 0.5 3
1.5 V 173D155X0025V 173D155X9025V 0.5 3
1.8 V - 173D185X9025V 0.5 3
2.2 V 173D225X0025V 173D225X9025V 0.5 3
2.7 V - 173D275X9025V 0.5 3
3.3 V 173D335X0025V 173D335X9025V 0.7 3
3.9 W - 173D395X9025W 0.8 3
4.7 W 173D475X0025W 173D475X9025W 0.9 4
5.6 W - 173D565X9025W 1.1 4
6.8 W 173D685X0025W 173D685X9025W 1.4 4
8.2 W - 173D825X9025W 1.5 4
10.0 W 173D106X0025W 173D106X9025W 1.5 4
12.0 X - 173D126X9025X 2.4 4
15.0 X 173D156X0025X 173D156X9025X 3.0 4
18.0 Y - 173D186X9025Y 3.6 6
22.0 Y 173D226X9025Y 173D226X9025Y 4.4 6
27.0 Y - 173D276X9025Y 5.4 6
33.0 Y 173D336X0025Y 173D336X9025Y 6.6 6
39.0 Y - 173D396X9025Y 7.8 6
47.0 Y 173D476X0025Y 173D476X9025Y 9.4 6
* Part number should include "X5"; for ± 5 % units (special order).
173D
Vishay Sprague Solid-Electrolyte TANTALEX® Capacitors,
Axial-Leaded, Molded-Case
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40019
91 Revision: 24-May-06
STANDARD RATINGS
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CASE
CODE
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 20 %
PART NUMBER*
CAP. TOL. ± 10 %
Max. DCL
at + 25 °C
(µA)
Max. DF
at + 25 °C
120 Hz (%)
35 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 46 V . . . 23 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 28 V
0.10 U 173D104X0035U 173D104X9035U 0.5 3
0.12 U - 173D124X9035U 0.5 3
0.15 U 173D154X0035U 173D154X9035U 0.5 3
0.18 U - 173D184X9035U 0.5 3
0.22 U 173D224X0035U 173D224X9035U 0.5 3
0.27 U - 173D274X9035U 0.5 3
0.33 U 173D334X0035U 173D334X9035U 0.5 3
0.39 U - 173D394X9035U 0.5 3
0.47 U 173D474X0035U 173D474X9035U 0.5 3
0.56 V - 173D564X9035V 0.5 3
0.68 V 173D684X0035V 173D684X9035V 0.5 3
0.82 V - 173D824X9035V 0.5 3
1.0 V 173D105X0035V 173D105X9035V 0.5 3
1.2 V - 173D125X9035V 0.5 3
1.5 V 173D155X0035V 173D155X9035V 0.5 3
1.8 W - 173D185X9035W 0.5 3
2.2 W 173D225X0035V 173D225X9035V 0.6 3
2.7 W - 173D275X9035W 0.8 3
3.3 W 173D335X0035W 173D335X9035W 0.9 4
3.9 W - 173D395X9035W 1.1 4
4.7 W 173D475X0035W 173D475X9035W 1.3 4
5.6 X - 173D565X9035X 1.6 4
6.8 X 173D685X0035X 173D685X9035X 1.9 4
8.2 X - 173D825X9035X 2.3 4
10.0 X 173D106X0035X 173D106X9035X 2.8 4
12.0 Y - 173D126X9035Y 3.3 4
15.0 Y 173D156X0035Y 173D156X9035Y 4.2 6
18.0 Y - 173D186X9035Y 5.0 6
22.0 Y 173D226X0035Y 173D226X9035Y 6.2 6
27.0 Y - 173D276X9035Y 7.5 6
33.0 Y 173D336X0035Y 173D336X9035Y 9.2 6
39.0 Y - 173D396X9035Y 10.0 6
47.0 Y 173D476X0035Y 173D476X9035Y 10.0 6
50 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 65 V . . . 33 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 40 V
0.10 U 173D104X0050U 173D104X9050U 0.5 3
0.12 U - 173D124X9050U 0.5 3
0.15 U 173D154X0050U 173D154X9050U 0.5 3
0.18 U - 173D184X9050U 0.5 3
0.22 U 173D224X0050U 173D224X9050U 0.5 3
0.27 U - 173D274X9050U 0.5 3
0.33 V 173D334X0050V 173D334X9050V 0.5 3
0.39 V - 173D394X9050V 0.5 3
0.47 V 173D474X0050V 173D474X9050V 0.5 3
0.56 V - 173D564X9050V 0.5 3
0.68 V 173D684X0050V 173D684X9050V 0.5 3
0.82 V - 173D824X9050V 0.5 3
1.0 V 173D105X0050V 173D105X9050V 0.5 3
1.2 W - 173D125X9050W 0.5 3
1.5 W 173D155X0050W 173D155X9050W 0.6 4
1.8 W - 173D185X9050W 0.7 4
2.2 W 173D225X0050W 173D225X9050W 0.9 4
2.7 X - 173D275X9050X 1.1 4
3.3 X 173D335X0050X 173D335X9050X 1.3 4
3.9 X - 173D395X9050X 1.6 4
4.7 X 173D475X0050X 173D475X9050X 1.9 4
5.6 Y - 173D565X9050Y 2.2 4
6.8 Y 173D685X0050Y 173D685X9050Y 2.7 4
8.2 Y - 173D825X9050Y 3.2 4
10.0 Y 173D106X0050Y 173D106X9050Y 4.0 6
12.0 Y - 173D126X9050Y 5.0 6
15.0 Y 173D156X0050Y 173D156X9050Y 6.0 6
18.0 Y - 173D186X9050Y 6.0 6
* Part number should include "X5"; for ± 5 % units (special order).
Document Number: 40019 For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 24-May-06 92
173D